

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENTS I-IV TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BOSNIAN PODRINJE CANTON – GORAZDE

"Official Gazette of Bosnian Podrinje Canton – Gorazde", 6/97 On the basis of article IV A. 22., TX 63. and article VITT 61. item 3 of the Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde, the Assembly of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde, at the session held on December 23rd, 1996, has issued :

DECISION

ON THE PROCLAMATION OF AMENDMENT I-IV TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BOSNIA-PODRINJE CANTON – GORAZDE

Ι

Amendment I-IV to the Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde that has been adopted by the Assembly of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton Gorazde on December 23rd, 1996, is being proclaimed.

Π

Amendment I-IV to the Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde is the constituent part of Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde and comes into force on the day of its publishing.

III

This Decision is to be published on the bulletin board in the seat of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde, and it will be subsequently published in the Official gazette of the Bosnia- Podrinje Canton - Gorazde.

No: 01-6235-174/96 December 23rd, 1996 Gorazde Rijad Rascic BSc in economics PRESIDENT OF THE BOSNIA-PODRINJE GORAZDE On the basis of article IV A. 22 and article VIII 61. of the Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton - Gorazde, the Assembly of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton -Gorazde, at the session held on December 23, 1996, has adopted:

AMENDMENT I-IV TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BOSNIA-PODRINJE CANTON -GORAZDE

AMENDMENT I

In article IV. A. 22 /c/ the word "vice-president" shall be deleted.

AMENDMENT II

The provisions of article IV B. 29. Paragraphs 2. and 3. Of the Constitution of the Bosnia-Podrinje Canton Gorazde cease to be in effect.

AMENDMENT III

In article IV B. 3 1. item 1 /L/ shall be changed and reads as follows: "Signs the documents by way of which the proclamation of the Constitution and law is carried out / the order, decree or decision on the proclamation of the Constitution and law."

AMENDMENT IV

Article 1V. B. 32. shall be deleted.

No: 01-6236-175/96 December 23rd, 1996 Gorazde ASSEMBLY OF THE BOSNIA-PODRINJE CANTON GORAZDE Kemo Camdzija, oec.

SPEAKER OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE BOSNIAN PODRINJE CANTON GORAZDE